



DR. ASHISH K. KHANDPUR President and Chief Executive Officer

Dr. Ashish K. Khandpur is President and Chief Executive Officer at Avient Corporation, an innovator of materials solutions that help customers succeed while enabling a sustainable world. Dr. Khandpur joined Avient in December 2023. Dr. Khandpur previously served as Group President of the Transportation & Electronics business group for 3M Company.

During his 28-year career with 3M, Dr. Khandpur held a series of roles with increasing responsibility, including Executive Vice President, Transportation & Electronics business group, from 2019 to 2021; Executive Vice President, Electronics & Energy business group, from 2017 to 2019; and Senior Vice President, Research & Development and Chief Technology Officer, from 2014 to 2017, among other roles.

Dr. Khandpur holds a Bachelor's of Technology degree in Chemical Engineering from the Indian Institute of Technology, Delhi and a Ph.D in Chemical Engineering from the University of Minnesota. He serves as a member of the Board of Directors of Constellation Energy Corporation and is on the Dean's Advisory Board for the College of Science and Engineering at the University of Minnesota.